EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 283 Imphal, Saturday, August 28, 2010 (Bhadra 6, 1932)

GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR SECRETARIAT: REVENUE DEPARTMENT

NOTIFICATION Imphal, the 27th April 2010

N0.4/30/LA/2009-Com(Rev): The Governor of Manipur is pleased to notify under section 4 (1) of the Land Acquisition Act, 1894 that the area of lands described in the schedule given below are likely to be needed for a public purpose i.e. construction of one 33/11 KV Sub Station at Chingarel, Imphal East District.

SCHEDULE OF LAND DISTRICT: IMPHAL EAST

SI No.	Name of pattadars	Village	Patta No	Dag No.	Recorded area	Class of land	Affected area
1.	President, Chingarel Hill Development Committee	32- Khabeisoi	32/93	180	1.10 acre	Ingkhol	0.7 acre
2.	Khaidem Biren Singh S/o Gulap Singh of Khurai Konsam Leikai			181	13.15 acre		

Bounded by:-

North: C.S. Dag No.179

South: C.S. Dag No.181 (hillock possessed by Assam Rifles)

East: Remaining portion of C.S. Dag No.180 West: Remaining portion of C.S. Dag No.180.

2. The Governor of Manipur is also pleased to authorize the Sub-Divisional Officer, Sub-Deputy Collector concerned and staff under their control to take steps under the provisions of Section 4 (2) read with section 5 of the Land Acquisition Act, 1894 and to submit report to the Collector (LA), Imphal East District.

By orders & in the name of Governor,

S. SUNDERLAL SINGH, Commissioner (Revenue), Government of Manipur.